Minimum amount of 24,84,02,000 (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Eighty Four Lakh and Two Thousand Only), which is equivalent
to 25% (twenty five percent) of the Warrants Issue Price (“Warrant Subscription Amount”) shall be paid at the time of
subscription and allotment of each Warrant. The warrant holder will be required to make further payments of Rs. 74,52,06,000
(Rupees Seventy Four Crores Fifty Two Lakhs and Six Thousand Only ) for each Warrant, which is equivalent to 75% (seventy
five percent) of the Warrants Issue Price at the time of exercise of the right attached to Warrant(s) to subscribe to equity share(s)
(“Warrant Exercise Amount”).

10.	 Intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel or senior management of the Company to subscribe to
the offer

	  Apart from the Proposed Allottees, none of the promoters, members of the promoter group, Directors or Key Managerial
Personnel or Senior Management of the Company intend to subscribe to the offer.

11.	 Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment: -

Sr
No Category

Pre-issue Post-issue*
No of shares

held
% of

shareholding
No of shares

held
% of

shareholding
A Promoters and Promoter Group
1 Indian

Individual 18309120 56.36  2,30,55,620.00 55.75
Bodies corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00
Sub-total 18309120 56.36  2,30,55,620.00 55.75

2 Foreign promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00
Sub-total (A) 18309120 56.36  2,30,55,620.00 55.75

B Non-promoters’ holding
1 Institutional investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
2 Non-institution

Resident Individuals 12390495 38.14  1,61,10,495.00 38.96
Non-Resident Indians 575914 1.77 575914 1.39

12

Bodies corporate 657327 2.02 707327 1.71
HUF 422806 1.30 777806 1.88
Others 127858 0.41 127858 0.31
Sub-total 14174400 43.64  1,82,99,400.00 44.25
Sub-total (B) 14174400 43.64  1,82,99,400.00 44.25
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 32483520 100.00  4,13,55,020.00  100.00

	 * The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all the Warrants allotted will be converted
into equity shares.

12.	 Time frame within which the Proposed Preferential Issue shall be completed
	 In accordance with Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the allotment of the Warrants shall be completed within a

period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of the Resolution by the shareholders, provided that where the allotment is
pending on account of pendency of any approval(s) or permission(s) from any regulatory authority / body, the allotment shall